

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7580/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2003 in SA No.831/1998
of the HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

SNEHLATA BHATT & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARENDRA KUMAR DUBEY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari,Adv.

Mr. Mani Mittal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondent is permitted to file counter affidavit during the course of the day. Two weeks' time is granted to the petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit.

List the special leave petition after three weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]
Court Master

[Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master